KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

Khyper Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Mary New 13222

To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

Parea 6/6/24

Case Number	15295	12000			
Case Title	Atiq-ur-	<u> </u>	~ 1m 6	port	
Date of					
Institution					
Bench	SB		DB		
Case Status	Fresh		Pending		5/7/2024
Stage	Notice		Reply		Argument
Urgency to		+ 1 -	/ /	1 0	•
clearly stated.	Attahmen	1 % 50	lan-9 of	5 Kirspin	easy.
Nature of the	1				·
relief sought.	Kelow	r of s	sularia.	\$	
Next date of					
hearing	5/	7/202	4		
Alleged Target Date	13-6-2	2024			<u>-</u>
Counsel for	Petitioner	Respon	dent	In pers	son

Signature of counsel/party

संस्थानिकानिकारे १५०१ वर्षः १ १८८१ मध्यम् । १९५५म year in the Course in my 31367 retardon in the first they have test range of the season A STATE OF THE STA

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	•	
Inst#		
Early Hearing	p/20_	
In case No	p/20	
	Vs	
Presented byin the relevant register.	on behalf of	Entered
Put up alongwith main case	<u> </u>	
		REGISTRAR
Last date fixed		
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if any by the Branch Incharge.		
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter by the Branch Incharge		
Available dates Readers/Assistant Registrar branch		,

Assistant Registrar

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

In Service Appeal No.15295/2020

Atiq-Ur-Rehman	Appellant
Vs	
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others	Respondents

INDEX

S. No.	Description of Documents	Annexure	Page No.
1.	Application for Early Hearing		1
4.	Affidavit		2

(Sajjad Akhtar Iqbal)
District Education Officer,
(Male) Peshawar

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.15295/2020

Atiq-	-Ur-Rehma	n	Appellar	ľ
	t ligh	Vs		

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others - - - - - Respondents

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING IN THE ABOVE TITLED CASE

The Respondents, submit below:

- 1. That the above subject Service Appeal is pending for adjudication before this worthy Service Tribunal which is fixed for 05-07-2024.
- 2. That on 24-05-2024, the instant service appeal was fixed for hearing wherein this worthy Service Tribunal had requisitioned for submission of additional documents regarding data of Junior Clerks working under the domain of District Education Officer (Male)

 Peshawar. The respondents had collected the requisite data and were prepared to submit the same on 24-05-2024 in this worthy Service Tribunal but this worthy Service Tribunal passed order for the attachment of salaries of the respondents.
- 3. That the respondents have already submitted all the requisite data as per directions of this Worthy Service Tribunal on 05-06-2024 vide Inst: No. 13182 and also submitted an application for release of salaries of the respondents with Inst: No.13185.
- 4. That the delay in submission of the requisite data was not intentional because the office of District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar is over burden of work due to the huge number of employees and less strength of administrative staff therefore, for compilation of the aforesaid data, a reasonable time was required.
- 5. That the Respondents are Government Servants and have no other means to run the needs of their families which include aged parents and school going children. If this worthy Service Tribunal did not recall the order dated 24-05-2024 and not release the salaries of the Respondents, their entire family will be suffered from finical crisis.
- 6. That there is no legal bar or lacuna to release the salaries of the Respondents rather it would be in the best interest of justice to release the salaries of the respondents before the upcoming Eid-ul-Azha.

It is therefore, prayed that on acceptance of this application, date in the above service appeal may be fixed early for the reason mentioned above.

And salaries of the respondents may very kindly be released by recalling the order 24-05-2024 passed by this Worthy Service Tribunal.

(Sajjad Akhtar Iqbal)
District Education Officer
(Male) Peshawar.

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.15295/2020

Atiq-Ur-Rehman - - - - - - - - - - - Appellant

Vs

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others - - - - - Respondents

Affidavit

I, Sajjad Akhtar Iqbal DEO (Male) Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the Early Hearing Application on behalf of respondents is correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Hon,ble court. it is further stated that in this appeal the answering respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense has been struck off/cost.

DEPONENT

Sajjad Akhtar Iqbal
District Education Officer
(Male) Peshawar

Identify by



AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Arshad Ali, ADEO (Litigation) office of the District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar is hereby authorized to submit Early Hearing application in Service Appeal No.15295/2020 titled Atiq-Ur-Rehman VS Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others on behalf of the Education Department (E &SE) KP Peshawar.

Sajjad Akhtar Iqbal
District Education Officer
(Male) Peshawar